

Town of Paxton 697 Pleasant Street Paxton, MA 01612 (508) 753-2803 X11 fax: (508) 797-0966 email: slombardi@townofpaxton.net

PLANNING BOARD AGENDA Public Hearings/Meeting

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 – 7:00 p.m.

Meeting will be held at 17 West Street, Paxton, MA - Paxton Senior Center

Open Meeting	7:00 pm	
Minutes		Approve January 9, 2024 minutes.
Storm Water Permit		13 Shanandoah Dr, M19, Lot 297, applicant Gordon Olin, Storm Water Permit
Storm Water Permit and Site Plan Review		50 Sunset Lane, Anna Maria College, Site Plan Review and Storm Water Permit, proposed campus improvements CONTINUED HEARINGS
Temporary Acc. Use Apt.		None.
New Business		 Discussion with DPW Superintendent regarding Subdivision Rules and Regulations
		Act on any business to properly come before the board.
Old Business		Any unfinished business relative to recent activities.
Correspondence		None.
Sign Bill Warrants		Sign bill warrants if needed
Adjourn Meeting		Confirm next regular monthly meeting TBD

THIS MEETING NOTICE MUST BE POSTED WITH THE TOWN CLERK AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO MEETING.

This notice submitted by Sheryl Lombardi for Neil Bagdis, Chair

Original and 1 copy to Town Clerk

Posted 2/6/2024 at 2:30pm Town Hall & Website HSL